

1


Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

 Budget Estimates 2017 - 2018


Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio


Department/Agency: Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet Outcome/Program: Outcome 1: Prime Minister and Cabinet
Topic: National Women’s Alliances – grants round

Senator: Moore
Question reference number: 157
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 7 July 2017

Number of pages: 1

Question:


a) How many grant applications were received for the establishment of the CALD women’s alliance?

b) When was/will the successful applicant be informed they have been awarded the grant?
c) Who sat on the assessment committee for the National Women’s Alliances grants

round?

Answer:


a) The Office for Women received five grant applications for the grant round to establish the culturally and linguistically diverse women’s alliance.


b) The successful applicant will be informed after the delegate has approved the recommendations of the assessment committee and the Minister for Women has approved the proposed expenditure.


c) The assessment committee for the National Women’s Alliances grant rounds included staff from the Office for Women and subject matter experts from the Department of Social Services and the Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet.

